en

ts,
 lo

ng
-te

rm
 de

bt
, in

clu
din

g c
ur

re
nt

 m
at

ur
iti

es
, li

ne
 of

 cr
ed

it,

no
nc

ur
re

nt
 de

fer
re

d t
ax

 as
se

ts
an

d l
iab

ilit
ies

, in
co

m
e t

ax
es

 pa
ya

ble
 an

d r
ec

eiv
ab

le,
 an

d d
efe

rre
d c

om
pe

ns
at

ion
.

(3
)

Th
is

sch
ed

ule
 w

as
 re

vis
ed

 in
 or

de
r t

o c
on

fo
rm

 to
 th

e 2
01

9 p
re

se
nt

at
ion

 w
hic

h i
nc

lud
es

 in
ta

ng
ibl

e a
sse

ts
an

d g
oo

dw
ill

as
 un

all
oc

at
ed

 co
rp

or
at

e a
sse

ts
ra

th
er

 th
an

 as
 se

gm
en

t a
sse

ts.

CU
LP

, I
N

C.
 R

ET
U

RN
 O

N
 C

A
PI

TA
L

EM
PL

O
YE

D
 B

Y
SE

G
M

EN
T

FO
R

TH
E

TW
EL

VE
 M

O
N

TH
S

EN
D

ED
 M

ay
 3

, 2
01

5 (3
)  (A

m
ou

nt
s

in
 T

ho
us

an
ds

) (
U

na
ud

ite
d)

RECONCILIATION OF SELECTED INCOME STATEMENT INFORMATION TO ADJUSTED RESULTS
FOR THE TWELVE MONTHS ENDED APRIL 28, 2019 AND APRIL 29, 2018*

(UNAUDITED)

				   TWELVE MONTHS ENDED
		  As Reported		  Adjusted	 As Reported		  Adjusted
		  April 28,		  April 28,	 April 29,		  April 29,
		  2019	 Adjustments	 2019	 2018	 Adjustments	 2018
Gross profit					   $	 50,198 	 (1)		  2,508 		  52,706		  64,633		   	 -		  64,633
Selling, general and administrative expenses  					   38,405 	 (3)		  (558)		  37,847		  37,172		   	 -   		  37,172
Restructuring credit 						   (825)	(2)		  825 		  -		  -		   	 -   		   -
   Income from operations						   12,618			   2,241		  14,859		  27,461			   - 		  27,461
	Other expense						   1,346 	 (4)		  (500)		  846		  1,018			   -   		  1,018
Income before income taxes						   11,996 			   2,741 		  14,737		  26,883			   -   		  26,883
Income Taxes 						   6,424 	 (5)		  550 		  6,974		  5,740	(5)		  2,049 		  7,789
Net income						   5,458 			   (550)		  4,908		  20,877			   (2,049)		  18,828
   Plus: Net loss attributable to non-controlling interest				   218 			   -   		  218		   -   		   -   		   -
Net income attributable to Culp Inc. common shareholders		  $	 5,676			   (550)		  5,126		  20,877			   (2,049)		  18,828

(1) 	 The $2.5 million represents a restructuring related charge of $1.6 million for inventory markdowns, $784 for other operating costs associated with our closed Anderson, SC plant facility, and $159 for employee termination
benefits and other operational reorganization costs associated with our mattress fabrics segment.

(2) 	 The $825 restructuring credit represents a $1.5 million gain on the sale of property, plant, and equipment associated with our closed 	Anderson, SC upholstery fabrics plant facility, partially offset by a charge of $661 for employee
termination benefits.

(3) 	 The $558 consists of a non-recurring charge totaling $469 that was associated with the accelerated vesting of certain stock-based 	compensation agreements. Of this $469 non-recurring charge, $429 and $40 pertain to